Stylesheet Version v1.1

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marathon Animation		07/25/2006	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marathon Media	
Street Address:	8 Boulevard des Capucines	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75009	
Entity Type:	Societe par actions Simplifiee: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78672450	TEAM GALAXY
Serial Number:	76249533	TOTALLY SPIES!
Serial Number:	78536170	TS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)457-6315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-457-6000

Email: dlodge@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah M. Lodge Address Line 1: 2550 M Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900078138

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0995

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah M. Lodge
Signature:	/Deborah M. Lodge/
Date:	05/31/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=marathon media#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0996

CHANGE OF NAME

This will confirm that on July 25, 2006, Marathon Animation, a French corporation having an address of 74, rue Bonaparte 75006 Paris, changed their name to Marathon Media, a Société par actions Simplifiée, having an address of 8 Boulevard des Capucines, 75009 Paris.

RECORDED: 05/31/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0997